Prices for work completed by the CONSULTANT shall be as 
reflected in CONSULTANT's Proposal attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A". 
A total base contact price for installation and maintenance hereto is referred to as Contract 
Sum and shall not exceed Sixty-six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-seven Dollars and 
Ninety cents ($66,697.90). 

4.2 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONSULTANT for completed and proper work 
and in the amounts stated in Exhibit "A". 

4.3 The CONSUL TANT shall guarantee all portions of the Project against poor 
workmanship and faulty materials for a period of twelve (12) months after final payment and